

Central Coast Water Authority
ADDENDUM #1
Date of Issue: September 3, 2019

Specifications for
Polonio Pass Water Treatment Plant
Granular Activated Carbon
Media Replacement Project
August 2019

Addendum #1 is in response to inquiries to provide a copy of the Mandatory Bid Walk sign-in Roster, specific questions regarding the RFB issued on August 22, 2019 and CCWA's clarification on "contract time". This information is presented below:

Question 1:

I would like to request a copy of the sign-in sheet for the pre-bid site visit that took place on August 29, 2019.

CCWA's response: See attachment #1

Question 2:

We see that it calls out that the carbon is to be loaded via a crane, would loading via education be acceptable as well?

CCWA's response: No, as indicated in the RFB and discussed at the bid walk. Crane is the only method to be used by the contractor.

Question 3:

Does the district have a preference on where the material comes from, USA or overseas?

CCWA's response: No

Question 4:

Can I get a copy of the sign in sheet from the job walk?

CCWA's response: See attachment #1

CCWA's Clarification

Please be advised as stated on page 50, Article 4.2 of the RFB that the WORK must be completed within 150 successive calendar days from the commencement date stated in the Notice to Proceed.

ARTICLE 2. CONTRACT TIMES.

The WORK shall commence immediately after the commencement date stated in the Notice to Proceed and shall be prosecuted diligently thereafter until completion and shall be completed by the date set forth in the Technical Specifications.

ARTICLE 4 -- CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITIES

4.2 CONTRACT TIMES

The WORK shall be completed within 150 successive calendar days from the commencement date stated in the Notice to Proceed.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM #1
